
AGENDA DOCKET FORM 

Agenda Item No: 

Meeting Date:October 13, 2021 

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel 

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees. 

New Hire: 
 Castellano, Margo SEA II Classroom- Sun Terrace 09/07/21 

 Fayez, Ghada SEA II IEP- Strandwood 09/07/21 

 Fisher, Alton 
 Galvan, Lourdes 

Groundskeeper 
Noon Supervisor- Bel Air El.   

09/01/21 
08/30/21 

 Hammond, Jennifer 
 Heintz, Katrine 
 Ilek, TJ 
 Mooney, Mark 
 Padilla, Maricela 
 Rasuli, Azam 
 Romano, Gina  
 Rosas, Johanson 
 Wilson, Jennifer 

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Walnut Acres 
Instructional Assistant- Pleasant Hill El. 
Groundskeeper  
Campus Supervisor- Northgate HS 
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Ygnacio Valley El. 
SEA II Classroom- Oak Grove Middle 
Special Ed. Transport Asst. 
Groundskeeper 
SEA II Classroom- Rio Vista El. 

09/23/21 
09/27/21 
09/01/21 
09/29/21 
09/22/21 
09/01/21 
09/15/21 
09/01/21 
08/25/21 

Promotion: 
Arredondo, Suzanne Elementary School Secretary- Fair Oaks El. 09/01/21 

Espinoza, Tatyana SEA II Classroom- Walnut Acres 09/13/21 

Terzian, Judy    Campus Supervisor II- Ygnacio Valley HS  08/12/21 

Resignation: 
Broadhead, Erin 
Caldwell, Camile 
Carranza, Patricia 
Ellis, Diane  
Medeiros, Dana 
Miranda, Simone  
Wilson, Jennifer  

SEA II Classroom- Strandwood  
Secretary- Northgate HS 
Food Service Assistant I- Concord HS 
Tech Help Desk II- TIS 
Special Ed. Transport Assistant 
SEA II Classroom- Sun Terrace 
SEA II Classroom- Rio Vista El.  

07/01/21 
10/01/21 
09/25/21 
09/17/21 
09/16/21 
07/01/21 
09/25/21 

Retirement: 
Offield, Lizabeth 

Leave of Absence: 

Admin Assistant C/F- Benefits 09/20/21 

   Brandi, Joseph Equipment Mechanic Technician 09/29/21 

a 


