

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire:		
Castellano, Margo	SEA II Classroom- Sun Terrace	09/07/21
Fayez, Ghada	SEA II IEP- Strandwood	09/07/21
Fisher, Alton	Groundskeeper	09/01/21
Galvan, Lourdes	Noon Supervisor- Bel Air El.	08/30/21
Hammond, Jennifer	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Walnut Acres	09/23/21
Heintz, Katrine	Instructional Assistant- Pleasant Hill El.	09/27/21
Ilek, TJ	Groundskeeper	09/01/21
Mooney, Mark	Campus Supervisor- Northgate HS	09/29/21
Padilla, Maricela	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Ygnacio Valley El.	09/22/21
Rasuli, Azam	SEA II Classroom- Oak Grove Middle	09/01/21
Romano, Gina	Special Ed. Transport Asst.	09/15/21
Rosas, Johanson	Groundskeeper	09/01/21
Wilson, Jennifer	SEA II Classroom- Rio Vista El.	08/25/21
Promotion:		
Arredondo, Suzanne	Elementary School Secretary- Fair Oaks El.	09/01/21
Espinoza, Tatyana	SEA II Classroom- Walnut Acres	09/13/21
Terzian, Judy	Campus Supervisor II- Ygnacio Valley HS	08/12/21
, ,		
Resignation: Broadhead, Erin	SEA II Classroom- Strandwood	07/01/21
Caldwell, Camile	Secretary- Northgate HS	07/01/21 10/01/21
Carranza, Patricia	Food Service Assistant I- Concord HS	09/25/21
Ellis, Diane	Tech Help Desk II- TIS	09/17/21
Medeiros, Dana	Special Ed. Transport Assistant	09/16/21
Miranda, Simone	SEA II Classroom- Sun Terrace	07/01/21
Wilson, Jennifer	SEA II Classroom- Rio Vista El.	09/25/21
•	<u> </u>	07, -0,
Retirement: Offield, Lizabeth	Admin Assistant C/F- Benefits	09/20/21
Officia, Lizaucui	Admin Assistant C/1 - Denonts	07/20/21
Leave of Absence:		
Brandi, Joseph	Equipment Mechanic Technician	09/29/21